GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Bhubaneswar, dated the 7th September, 2022

No. FIN-CT2-ESTT-0020-2017- 22125 /F., In pursuance of Home Department Letter No.29502/HS, Bhubaneswar dated 30.08.2022 & Memo No.29505/HS dated 30.08.2022, the services of Sri Asanta Kumar Das, OSJS, Chairman, Odisha Sales Tax Tribunal, Cuttack is hereby placed at the disposal of Home Department for placing of the same at the disposal of Hon? ble High Court of Orissa, Cuttack for his posting in the general line as the District & Sessions Judge, Balasore.

(By order of Governor)

Saxenggjet Rout

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 22126 /F., Date: 07.09.2022

Copy forwarded to Home Department (High Court Section) / Registrar (Administration), High Court of Orissa, Cuttack / Principal Secretary to Government, Law Department / A.G (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / District & Sessions Judge, Balasore / Registrar, Odisha Sales Tax Tribunal, Cuttack / Sri Asanta Kumar Das, OSJS, Chairman, Odisha Sales Tax Tribunal, Cuttack for kind information and necessary action. He is requested to handover charges to Shri Sushil Kumar Rout, 2nd Judicial Member, Odisha Sales Tax Tribunal, Cuttack.

Rout

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 22127 /F., Date: 07.09.2022

Copy forwarded to Sri Tapan Kumar Pattnaik, Sr. DPA, FID, Finance Department for hosting the order in the portal of Finance Department.

acoul

Joint Secretary to Government

